the raising of capital through the Offering facilitated by Start Engine, authorize the Company to 
issue non-voting Membership Interests as part of the Offering, and modify the authority of the 
Manager to incur an economic impact on the Company up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000.00) as a modification of Paragraph 7.2(m) of the KOTA Operating 
Agreement. 

Accordingly, the Company, Maloney, Ludwig, Evans and Whipple hereby agree to 
modify the KOTA Operating Agreement as follows: 

III. AMENDMENT TO KOTA OPERATING AGREEMENT.

[...]

of Maloney's Company Interest to less than fifty-one percent (51%) of the total 
interests. 

3.2 Modification to Manager's Monetary Discretion.  Section 7.2(m) of the KOTA 
Operating Agreement is hereby modified by increasing the amount of One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) in said section to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00). 

IV. MEMBER CONSENT.  Maloney, Ludwig, Evans and Whipple, cumulatively owning 
more than two-thirds (2/3) of the Company Interests, and pursuant to Paragraph 16.3 of the 
KOTA Operating Agreement, hereby consent to the aforesaid Amendment. 

V.

[...]

the raising of capital through the Offering facilitated by Start Engine, authorize the Company to 
issue non-voting Membership Interests as part of the Offering, and modify the authority of the 
Manager to incur an economic impact on the Company up to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000.00) as a modification of Paragraph 7.2(m) of the KOTA Operating 
Agreement. 

Accordingly, the Company, Maloney, Ludwig, Evans and Whipple hereby agree to 
modify the KOTA Operating Agreement as follows: 

I I I .  AMENDMENT TO KOTA OPERATING AGREEMENT.

[...]

of Maloney's Company lnterest to less than fifty-one percent (51%) of the total
interests.

3.3 Modification to Manager's Monetarv Discretion. Section 7.2(m) of the KOTA
Operating Agreement is hereby modified by increasing the amount of One Hundred Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) in said section to Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars
($25o,ooo.oo).

lV. MEMBEB CONSENT. Maloney, Ludwig, Evans and Whipple, cumulatively owning
more than twothirds (213) of the Company lnterests, and pursuant to Paragraph 16.3 of the
KOTA Operating Agreement, hereby consent to the aforesaid Amendment.